21  Jun   Disk Residue   0.150   0.167 |   2.25   1.31   3.56   1.0   3.56   L
   Pickup Use  60 Mi/Ac   2.000   14.54   14.54   O
   Operating Interest at  9.00%   60.35   60.35   O
   _________
   TOTAL CASH OPERATING EXPENSES:   $287.94  $70.24 $2,617.66 $2,453.05   $5,428.89   T
   ——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
   * NOTES:  Machine and labor hours and operating cost are for one time over the designated acreage.  The ‘Tot. Cash Expense’ column
   and the ‘TOTAL CASH OPERATING EXPENSES:’ row include all operations, all times over. Classes are defined below.

   OPERATING COST SUMMARY BY CLASS   |   SENSITIVITY OF NET REVENUES OVER TOTAL CASH EXPENSES ($/Acre)
   Land Preparation (L)   $1,024.65   |   Prices ->   |   -25%   -10%   Budgeted   +10%   +25%
   Growing (G)   483.88   |   ——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
   Harvest (H)   3,845.45   |   Yields   |   $4.03   $4.84   $5.38   $5.91   $6.72 Break-even
   Post Harvest (P)   0.00   |   |—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
   Marketing (M)   0.00   |   -25%   564.0   | -2,191.78 -1,736.64 -1,433.20 -1,129.77   -674.62   7.92
   Operating Overhead (O)   74.89   |   -10%   676.8   | -2,313.45 -1,767.28 -1,403.16 -1,039.04   -492.86   7.45
   ———————————  |   Budgeted   752.0   | -2,394.57 -1,787.70 -1,383.13   -978.55   -371.69   7.21
   Total (T)   $5,428.89   |   +10%   827.2   | -2,475.68 -1,808.13 -1,363.10   -918.06   -250.51   7.02
   |   +25%   940.0   | -2,597.35 -1,838.77 -1,333.05   -827.33   -68.75   6.79
   |   Break-even Yield   | -1,468.00 -5,829.31  5,944.60  1,968.55   982.66

   ARIZONA COOPERATIVE EXTENSION
   Department of Ag & Resource Economics
   University of Arizona   F11/64

   Table 10D. Resource and Cash Flow Requirements; Dry Onions, 1995   Page  48

   COUNTY: Cochise   FARM:  SE AZ Vegetables   WATER SOURCE:   Ks E   TILLAGE: Conventional